2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
SH Series  Linear  Slides   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-17
	 Features and Benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
	 How To Order .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
	 Dimensions . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5-7
	 Specifications and Load Ratings .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8-10
	 Mounting Options .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11
	 NuMate Mounting System .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12

	 Slide	 Mount	 Mount	 Absorber
When Ordering Additional Sensors, Mounting Kits, or Shocks:
How to Order
SH 03 LB 1075 3 C S 3
Bore Size
031 = 5/16"
056 = 9/16"
075 = 3/4"
106 = 1-1/16"
150 = 1-1/2"
200 = 2"
250 = 2-1/2"
300 = 3"
Standard Stroke (inches)
X5 = 1/2"
01 = 1"
X9 = 1-1/2"
02 = 2"
03 = 3"
04 = 4"
05 = 5"
06 = 6"
07 = 7"
08 = 8"
Bearing Option
LB = Linear Ball
TB* = Teflon®
BB = Sintered Bronze
* Supplied Standard with Stainless Steel Guide Rods,
Stop Collars and Hardware.
Cylinder Type
1 = Buna-N Seals***
2 = Viton Seals (no magnet)
3 = Buna-N Seals w/Cushions**
4 = Viton Seals with magnet***
** Cushions available on 1-1/16", 1-1/2", 2", and 2-1/2" & 3" bore.
*** Magnet not available on SH031
Shock Option
Shock Hardware Only
1 = Extend
2 = Retract
3 = Extend/Retract
4 = No Shock Hardware
Hardware & Shocks
A = Extend
B = Retract
C = Extend/Retract
Mounting Option
S = Std. Mount
B = Base Mount
A = Angle Mount
Sensing Position
A = Single Pos. Extend
B = Single Pos. Retract
C = Two position
D = No Sensing
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Effect PNP (Sourcing)
2 = Hall Effect NPN (Sinking)
3 = Reed Switch
4 = Prox Switch - PNP (Sourcing)
5 = Prox Switch - NPN (Sinking)
6 = No Sensing
7 = 8mm Threaded Barrel Prox Bracket*
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Effect PNP (Sourcing)
Y = Hall Effect NPN (Sinking)
X = Reed Switch
W = Prox Switch - PNP (Sourcing) Straight
V = Prox Switch - NPN (Sinking) Straight
U = Prox Switch - PNP (Sourcing) 90˚
T = Prox Switch - NPN (Sinking) 90˚

17 = 17"
18 = 18"
Ordering Example
Part Number: SH07503LB13CS3*
Part Description: 3/4 Bore by 3 inch stroke with Linear Ball Bearing,
Standard Seals, Two Position Reed Switches, Standard Mount, Shock
Hardware on Extend and Retract, Shocks not included.
*�When entering an order, DO NOT use spaces or dashes. Follow example above.
SH Series
Linear Slides
5Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
SH031, SH056, SH075, SH106 Slides
X + Stroke
B
L2
TYP.
CC
L1
K
H
F
W
BB
AA
SHAFT
V
LL Port
FF Located on
Bottom EE
AMJG
ZZ DD
Y C
MM
Z1
SENSOR OPTION
HALL/REED
U
N
DS RPT
E
 Q2
Q1
JJ
GG
HH
KK
 PROXIMITY BRACKET
DRILLED FOR 8MM
PROXIMITY SWITCH
Z2
*SH031 has four holes per side.
	 SH031	 SH056	 SH075	 SH106
AA	 0.250 Nom.	 0.375 Nom.	 0.500 Nom.	 0.625 Nom.
BB	 0.31	 0.50	 0.62	 0.81
CC	 1.06	 1.68	 2.03	 2.50
DD	 0.50	 0.31	 0.31	 0.31
	 C’Bored for #6 SHCS,	 C’Bored for #10 SHCS,	 C’Bored for 1/4 SHCS,	 C’Bored for 5/16 SHCS,
EE	 Tapped # 10-32 x .28 DP	 Tapped 1/4-28 x .50 DP	 Tapped 5/16-24 x .62 DP	 Tapped 3/8-24 x .75 DP
	 From Opposite side	 From Opposite side	 From Opposite side	 From Opposite side
FF	 0.0937/0.0947 x 0.18DP	 0.125/0.126 x 0.25DP	 0.1875/0.1885 x .37DP	 0.1875/0.1885 x .37DP
		  #10-32 thru, C’Bored	 1/4-20 thru, C’Bored	 5/16-18 thru, C’Bored
GG	 N/A	 for #6 SHCS From	 for #10 SHCS From	 for 1/4 SHCS From
		  Opposite Side	 Opposite Side	 Opposite Side
		  #10-32 thru, C’Bored	 1/4-20 thru, C’Bored	 5/16-18 thru, C’Bored
HH	 #6-32 thru	 For #6 SHCS From	 For #10 SHCS From	 For 1/4 SHCS From
		  Opposite Side	 Opposite Side	 Opposite Side
JJ	 0.0937/0.0947 x 0.18DP	 0.125/0.126 x 0.25DP	 0.1875/0.1885 x .37DP	  0.1875/0.1885 x .37DP
KK	 -	 #6-32 x .25DP	 #10-32 x .37DP	 1/4-20 x .50DP
LL	 #10-32	 #10-32	 1/8 NPTF	 1/8 NPTF
MM	 #5-40 x .18 DP*	 #6-32 x .20 DP	 #10-32 x .28 DP	 1/4-20 x .37 DP
	 SH031	 SH056	 SH075	 SH106
A	 2.00	 2.87	 4.12	 4.50
B	 2.00	 3.00	 3.97	 4.45

Linear Slides
13Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
3 Position Linear Slide
MH 02 01 AC 1 1 6 D
Bore Size
C = 3/4 Inch
F = 1-1/16 Inches
K = 1-1/2 Inches
L = 2 Inches
Front Cylinder (Total Stroke)
01 - 18 Inches
(Standard max stroke lengths
vary by bore size, see SH Series
load rating information.
Fractional Stroke
for Front Cylinder
* = 0 Inch
C = 1/4 Inch
E = 1/2 Inch
G = 3/4 Inch
*Leave blank if factional stroke = 0.
Back Cylinder (First Stroke)
01 - 18 Inches
Fractional Stroke
for Back Cylinder
A = 0 Inch
C = 1/4 Inch
E = 1/2 Inch
G = 3/4 Inch
Bearing and Guide
Shaft Type
1 = Linear Ball Hardened Steel Shafts
2 = Linear Ball Stainless Steel Shafts
3 = Teflon® Hardened Steel Shafts
4 = Teflon® Stainless Steel Shafts
5 = Sintered Bronze Hardened Steel Shafts
6 = Sintered Bronze Stainless Steel Shafts
Cylinder Type
1 = Buna-N Seals
2 = Viton Seals-No Magnet
3 = Buna w/Cushions Full Ext/Full Retract
4 = Viton with Magnet
Shock Absorber Option
1 = Extend
2 = Retract
3 = Extend/Retract
4 = No Shock Hardware
Hardware & Shocks
A = Extend
B = Retract
C = Extend/Retract
Mounting Option
S = Standard Mount
B = Base Mount
A = Angle Mount
Sensing Position
A = Single Extend
B = Single Retract
C = Two position
D = No Sensing
E = 3 Position
F = 4 Position
G = 5 Position
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Effect PNP (Sourcing)
2 = Hall Effect NPN (Sinking)
3 = Reed Switch
4 = Prox Switch on Cylinder - PNP (Sourcing)
5 = Prox Switch on Cylinder - NPN (Sinking)
6 = No Sensing
7 = 8mm Threaded Barrel Prox Bracket